P0600000347

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
}
Coffice I fee Only
Office Use Only



02/13/08--01001--006 **78.75



REPRICED OFETIA POSID

B. Mokaight FEB 1 3 2008

م والمعرفي المواجز المواجز المواجز (199 من المراجع الم	and a start of the start of the and the factor and the factor of the start of the start of the start of the star	ىد ^{ىرى} مەمۇمىنىڭ قۇرىقىغ ئىرىش مەمەر _{مى} ئۆتۈكۈنى ئىرىچىدۇ ئۇيچۇنىچى يۇرۇمىيىنى با ^{رىي} ئاكىمىكى تورىمەركە مەمە	• #1944 • * **
1 		{	
CAPITAL	CONNECTION, INC.		
417 E. Virginia Stree	t, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301		
(850) 224-8870 • 1	-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222		
Jotica Vara	1 Serviceo, Inc.		
	$\mathbf{I} \subseteq \mathcal{H}(\mathcal{I} \square \square$		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		Art of Inc. File	
		LTD Partnership File	
		Foreign Corp. File	
		L.C. File	
		Fictitious Name File	
		Trade/Service Mark	
		Merger File	
		Art. of Amend. File	
		RA Resignation Dissolution / Withdrawal	
		Annual Report / Reinstatement	
		Cert. Copy	
		Photo Copy	
		Certificate of Good Standing	
		Certificate of Status	
		Certificate of Fictitious Name	
		Corp Record Search	
		Officer Search	
		Fictitious Search	
Signatura		Fictitious Owner Search	
Signature		Vehicle Search	
		Driving Record	
Requested by:		UCC 1 or 3 File	
Nomo	$\frac{21006}{1:35}$	UCC 11 Search	
Name	Date Time	UCC 11 Retrieval	
Walk-In	Will Pick Un	Courrier	

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Action Land Services, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

06 FEB 10 PH 3: 14

The name of the corporation is Action Land Services, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business is and mailing address of the corporation is 1360 Jackson Avenue, Chipley, Florida 32428.

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is nine hundred ninety nine (999) shares having no par value. Shareholders: Tony Syfrett (333 shares), Gregory James Wood (333 shares) and Tracy Wood (333 shares).

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Tommy Sasser, 1338-B Railroad Avenue, Chipley, FL 32428.

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Your Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

ARTICLE VI: OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

The name and address of the initial Board of directors is **President/ Director: Tony G. Syfrett**, 1360 Jackson Avenue, Chipley, FL 32428; Vice-President/ Director: Gregory James Wood, 2144 Kent Road, Chipley, FL 32428; Secretary/ Director: Tracy Wood, 305 16th Avenue, Vero Beach, FL 32962.

ARTICLE VII: INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify and may insure its officers and directors to the fullest extent permitted by law currently in effect or hereinafter enacted.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 10th day of February 2006. Your Capital Connection, Inc., by Stacey Piland, Client Representative

Stacey Plance

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for Bush Electric, Incorporated, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

Signature

ŗ

Tommy Sasser 1338-B Railroad Avenue Chipley, Florida 32428

106 2 Date

06 FEB 10 PH 3: SNOI